Related party transactions are conducted on commercial terms and conditions. Recoverability of these transactions are assessed on an
ongoing basis.

 Credit risk further arises in relation to financial guarantees given to certain parties, refer to Notes 18 and 23 for details.

Liquidity risk

The Group manages liquidity risk by maintaining adequate reserves, banking facilities and reserve banking facilities by continuously
monitoring forecast and actual cash flows. This approach enables the Group to manage short, medium and long term funding and
liquidity management as reported in Note 18. Non‐interest bearing liabilities are due within six months. For maturities of interest
bearing liabilities and Swap Contracts of the Group, refer to Notes 16 and 18.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Collins Foods Limited ACN 151 420 781
Financial Report ‐ for the reporting period ended 27 April 2014   Page 76

NOTE 33:  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign
exchange risk only, as the Group is not exposed to other price risks:

Interest Rate Risk Foreign Exchange Risk

   Interest Rate Risk   Foreign Exchange Risk

   –1%   +1%   –20%   +20%

Carrying
amount

$000

Profit

$000

Equity

$000

Profit

$000

Equity

$000

Profit

$000

Equity

$000

Profit

$000

Equity

$000

27 April 2014

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  36,983   (259) – 259 – 128  –   (128) –

Trade and other receivables  680   – – – – 40  –   (40) –

Related party receivables  400   (3) – 3 – –  –   – –

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  51,015   – – – – (9)  –   9 –

Current tax liabilities  5,045   – – – – –  –   – –

Borrowings  165,000   259 – (259) – –  –   – –

Derivative financial
instruments  1,471   – (2,881) – 2,881 –  –   – –

Total increase/(decrease)   (3) (2,881) 3 2,881 159  –   (159) –

28 April 2013

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  23,556   (165) – 165 – 67  –   (67) –

Trade and other receivables  2,002   – – – – 38  –   (38) –

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables  39,813   – – – – (10)  –   10 –

Current tax liabilities  4,157   – – – – –  –   – –

Borrowings  105,000   175 – (175) – –  –   – –

Derivative financial
instruments  997   – (733) – 733 –  –   – –

Total increase/(decrease)   10 (733) (10) 733 95  –   (95) –

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Collins Foods Limited ACN 151 420 781
Financial Report ‐ for the reporting period ended 27 April 2014   Page 77

NOTE 34:  RECOGNISED FAIR VALUE MEASUREMENTS

Fair value hierarchy

Judgements and estimates are made in determining the fair values of assets and liabilities that are recognised and measured at fair
value in the financial statements. To provide an indication about the reliability of the inputs used in determining fair value, the group
has classified such assets and liabilities into the three levels prescribed under the accounting standards. An explanation of each level
follows underneath the table below.

The following table presents the Group’s assets and liabilities measured and recognised at fair value.